Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Barbara
Boxer*
DEM

403,892
75.7%

373
54.0%

7,445
42.2%

42,512
45.0%

9,339
42.2%

2,228
36.7%

258,905
63.5%

4,264
46.1%

33,715
39.6%

109,849
45.4%

3,147
33.9%

38,016
58.8%

19,498
57.7%

3,474
40.7%

79,769
38.2%

13,485
42.8%

13,812
56.4%

3,655
32.4%

1,940,493
66.8%

15,058
39.2%

94,164
70.9%

3,437
40.4%

23,415
61.9%

Bill Jones
REP

107,966
20.3%

289
41.8%

9,562
54.2%

46,446
49.2%

11,865
53.6%

3,657
60.1%

135,559
33.3%

4,513
48.8%

47,775
56.1%

124,937
51.6%

5,739
61.8%

22,394
34.7%

12,195
36.1%

4,643
54.4%

118,882
56.9%

17,075
54.1%

9,619
39.3%

7,051
62.5%

822,351
28.3%

22,249
57.9%

34,301
25.9%

4,751
55.9%

11,131
29.5%

United States Senator

Don J.
Grundmann
Al

2,722
0.5%

11
1.5%

139
0.7%

1,076
1.1%

202
0.9%

57
0.9%

2,090
0.5%

101
1.0%

665
0.7%

990
0.4%

94
1.0%

557
0.8%

293
0.8%

78
0.9%

1,710
0.8%

148
0.4%

216
0.8%

147
1.3%

20,304
0.6%

204
0.5%

506
0.3%

66
0.7%

302
0.7%

James P.
"Jim" Gray
LIB

7,364
1.3%

3
0.4%

241
1.3%

2,128
2.2%

406
1.8%

68
1.1%

5,185
1.2%

174
1.8%

1,285
1.5%

2,505
1.0%

138
1.4%

1,487
2.2%

678
2.0%

166
1.9%

4,314
2.0%

330
1.0%

409
1.6%

219
1.9%

55,130
1.9%

315
0.8%

1,999
1.5%

113
1.3%

1,952
5.2%

Marsha
Feinland
PF

11,851
2.2%

16
2.3%

271
1.6%

2,385
2.5%

334
1.5%

75
1.2%

6,044
1.5%

212
2.3%

1,743
2.1%

3,905
1.6%

173
1.9%

2,246
3.5%

1,159
3.4%

178
2.1%

4,543
2.1%

539
1.7%

469
1.9%

223
1.9%

68,743
2.4%

641
1.6%

1,915
1.4%

144
1.7%

1,044
2.7%

Howard
Johnson
(wi)
0

0.0%

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

John
Emery
Jones

(W)

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Dennis
Richter
(Wi
16
0.0%

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

11

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Votes not
Cast

34,103
6.0%

22
3.1%

430
2.4%

2,420
2.5%

375
1.7%

195
3.1%

10,550
2.5%

227
2.4%

2,131
2.4%

7,719
3.1%

232
2.4%

1,735
2.6%

948
2.7%

187
2.1%

5,527
2.6%

1,406
4.3%

611
2.4%

245
2.1%

178,546
5.8%

744
1.9%

3,740
2.7%

818
8.8%

1,058
2.7%



Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Barbara
Boxer*
DEM

27,975
49.7%

1,253
28.5%

2,592
50.0%

76,647
62.4%

33,577
60.4%

24,367
45.8%

458,604
43.8%

59,554
39.8%

4,347
39.6%

259,169
47.4%

252,016
54.2%

10,349
55.9%

251,776
49.8%

565,457
51.5%

277,193
82.7%

99,074
53.1%

58,212
46.5%

196,285
70.6%

91,055
55.1%

380,551
66.0%

84,840
70.6%

26,795
35.2%

679
34.9%

Bill Jones
REP

26,023
46.2%

2,916
66.3%

2,314
44.6%

40,547
33.0%

20,012
36.0%

26,321
49.5%

533,406
50.9%

85,163
56.8%

6,019
54.9%

266,197
48.7%

196,984
42.4%

7,365
39.8%

229,527
45.4%

484,948
44.2%

43,029
12.9%

80,350
43.0%

60,708
48.5%

73,171
26.3%

66,146
40.1%

172,008
29.9%

28,239
23.5%

45,667
60.1%

1,143
58.8%

United States Senator

Don J.
Grundmann
Al

494
0.8%

53
1.2%

50
0.9%

957
0.7%

349
0.6%

453
0.8%

7,571
0.7%

856
0.5%

120
1.0%

4,007
0.7%

3,414
0.7%

114
0.6%

4,461
0.8%

6,955
0.6%

1,587
0.4%

1,500
0.8%

942
0.7%

1,132
0.4%

927
0.5%

3,328
0.5%

995
0.8%

772
1.0%

23
1.1%

James P.
"Jim" Gray
LIB

757
1.3%

111
2.5%

122
2.4%

2,603
2.1%

859
1.5%

1,065
2.0%

28,801
2.7%

2,230
1.5%

251
2.3%

7,008
1.2%

5,869
1.2%

348
1.8%

9,194
1.8%

19,168
1.7%

6,269
1.8%

2,421
1.2%

2,704
2.2%

3,991
1.4%

3,790
2.3%

11,158
2.0%

2,796
2.3%

1,460
1.9%

64
3.3%

Marsha
Feinland
PF

1,098
2.0%

67
1.5%

111
2.1%

2,263
1.8%

884
1.5%

1,013
1.9%

20,394
1.9%

2,197
1.4%

243
2.2%

10,547
2.0%

6,995
1.5%

363
1.9%

11,038
2.2%

22,431
2.0%

7,220
2.2%

3,582
1.9%

2,659
2.1%

3,715
1.3%

3,347
2.0%

9,550
1.6%

3,329
2.8%

1,412
1.8%

37
1.9%

Howard
Johnson
(wi)
0

0.0%

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

John
Emery
Jones

(W)

0
0.0%

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Dennis
Richter
(Wi
0

0.0%

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Votes not
Cast

2,405
4.1%

107
2.4%

223
4.1%

3,734
2.9%

1,414
2.5%

1,289
2.4%

45,627
4.2%

4,497
2.9%

313
2.8%

15,570
2.8%

16,734
3.5%

752
3.9%

22,391
4.2%

46,074
4.0%

26,518
7.3%

4,814
2.5%

5,009
3.8%

10,236
3.5%

6,299
3.7%

33,549
5.5%

3,076
2.5%

2,251
2.9%

37
1.9%



Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Totals
Percent

Barbara
Boxer*
DEM

8,215
40.0%

89,779
61.4%

143,124
65.7%

67,539
46.9%

10,864
36.7%

8,285
36.2%

2,960
46.3%

36,181
37.2%

11,538
44.4%

159,920
52.2%

44,085
62.0%

6,926
39.0%

6,955,728
57.8%

Bill Jones
REP

11,308
55.0%

51,354
35.1%

64,438
29.6%

71,527
49.8%

17,824
60.1%

13,488
58.9%

3,068
48.0%

58,066
59.6%

13,620
52.4%

133,917
43.7%

24,234
34.1%

9,925
55.9%

4,555,922
37.8%

United States Senator

Don J.
Grundmann
Al

176
0.8%

948
0.6%

1,438
0.6%

1,062
0.7%

203
0.6%

270
1.1%

78
1.2%

474
0.4%

226
0.8%

1,959
0.6%

447
0.6%

205
1.1%

81,224
0.6%

James P.
"Jim" Gray
LIB

479
2.3%

1,981
1.3%

3,981
1.8%

1,455
1.0%

350
1.1%

456
2.0%

156
2.4%

990
1.0%

293
1.1%

5,325
1.7%

1,071
1.5%

337
1.8%

216,522
1.7%

Marsha
Feinland
PF

399
1.9%

2,355
1.6%

4,962
2.3%

2,324
1.6%

436
1.5%

403
1.8%

139
2.1%

1,798
1.8%

319
1.3%

5,630
1.8%

1,340
1.8%

393
2.2%

243,846
2.1%

Howard
Johnson
(wi)
0

0.0%

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

John
Emery
Jones

(W)

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Dennis
Richter
(Wi
0

0.0%

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

43
0.0%

Votes not
Cast

1,118
5.2%

3,640
2.4%

4,595
2.1%

3,756
2.5%

1,107
3.6%

702
3.0%

178
2.7%

2,000
2.0%

795
3.0%

9,381
3.0%

1,776
2.4%

452
2.5%

536,388
4.3%



